against said property structure, or for which a foreclosure action is pending, or a judgment of foreclosure 

has been issued shall, in addition to all other requirements of this section, shall provide a cash bond 

acceptable to the Building Commissioner or his or her designee, in the sum of not less than 

$10,000,Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) to secure the continued maintenance of the 

property structure throughout its vacancy and remunerate the city for any expenses incurred in 

inspecting, securing, repairing, marking and/or making such building safe by any legal means including, 

but not limited to, demolition.

[...]

foreclosure action against said structure, or for which a foreclosure action is pending, or a 

judgment of foreclosure has been issued shall, in addition to all other requirements of this 

section, provide a cash bond acceptable to the Building Commissioner, in the sum of not less 

than Fifteen Thousand Dollars  ($15,000.00) to secure the continued maintenance of the 

structure throughout its vacancy and remunerate the city for any expenses incurred in 

inspecting, securing, repairing, marking and/or making such building safeby any legal means 

including, but not limited to, demolition.